Cost of goods sold -413 991 -373 184 -828 117 -790 106

Gross profit  117 940 108 270 236 193 215 016

Selling expenses -79 912 -79 330 -153 125 -73 213

Administrative expenses  -18 860 -15 770 -39 817 -20 958

Development expenses -12 256 -11 384 -24 041 -11 786

Operating profit 6 912 1 786 19 210 10 834

Net financial items  -5 351 136 -2 321 -5 761

Profit before tax  1 562 1 922 16 889 5 073

Tax  1 949 -1 271 -1 321 -3 048

Net Profit 3 510 651 15 567 2 025

Consolidated statement of comprehensive
income

SEK 000’s Apr-Jun
2025

Apr-Jun
2024

Jan-Jun
2025

Jan-Jun
2024

Profit for the period, after tax  3 510 651 15 567 2 025

Other comprehensive income

Items that subsequently will be reversed
in the income statement

Translation difference, net after tax 8 131 -4 755 -13 232 10 352

Total comprehensive income for the
period, after tax 11 641 -4 104 2 336 12 377

Comprehensive income attributable
to: Parent company shareholders  11 641 -4 104 2 336 12 377

tradedoubler.com  22

SEK Apr-Jun
2025

Apr-Jun
2024

Jan-Jun
2025

Jan-Jun
2024

Earnings per share, before and after
dilution 0,06 0,01 0,26 0,04

Number of Shares - Weighted average 60 445 838  45 136 689  60 445 838  45 136 689

Key ratios Group

SEK M Apr-Jun
2025

Apr-Jun
2024

Jan-Jun
2025

Jan-Jun
2024

Gross profit (GP) / revenue (%)  22,2 22,5 22,2 21,4

EBITDA / revenue (%) 3,8 2,9 4,2 3,5

EBITDA / gross profit (GP) (%)  17,4 12,9 19,1 16,2

Equity/assets ratio (%) 37,2 32,6 37,2 32,6

Return on equity (12 months) (%)  6,0 6,2 6,0 6,2

Average number of employees 359 356 361 354

Return on Capital Employed
(12 months) (%)

5,3 7,7 5,3 7,7

Working Capital end of period (SEK M) -88,6 -88,6 -88,6 -88,6

Cash flow from operating activities per
share, SEK  0,27 -0,07 0,43 -0,12

Equity per share, SEK 6,58 7,54 6,58 7,54

Stock price at the end of the period, SEK 6,00 4,18 6,00 4,18

Consolidated statement of changes in equity

SEK 000’s Apr-Jun
2025

Apr-Jun
2024

Jan-Jun
2025

Jan-Jun
2024

Opening balance  390 001 349 729 398 554 333 247

Total comprehensive income for the
period 11 641 -4 104 2 336 12 377

Equity-settled share-based
compensation  1 053 752 1 805 752

Closing balance  402 695 346 376 402 695 346 376

tradedoubler.com  23

Consolidated statement of financial position

SEK 000’s 30 Jun
2025

30 Jun
2024

31 Dec
2024

Assets

Goodwill  376 998 383 346 388 344

Intangible fixed assets 79 107 80 569 80 347